
OHSAA Boys Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Results - February 22, 2021
Top 3 teams advance to the State Tournament

Place School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3

Regulation 

Total Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total

Team 

Total

Out of 

Cut

1 MARION HARDING 943 1025 1043 3011 214 179 201 214 203 173 1184 4195

2 HILLIARD BRADLEY 946 1029 1017 2992 204 259 174 202 149 189 1177 4169
3 OLENTANGY ORANGE 997 930 984 2911 155 166 157 160 193 210 1041 3952

4 PICKERINGTON NORTH 978 865 942 2785 193 178 162 148 214 233 1128 3913 39

5 MARYSVILLE 897 942 1006 2845 181 222 177 155 150 169 1054 3899 53

6 GAHANNA LINCOLN 967 1042 895 2904 144 148 147 158 182 202 981 3885 67

7 OLENTANGY LIBERTY 878 910 890 2678 178 227 141 218 157 183 1104 3782 170

8 JONATHAN ALDER 883 965 878 2726 145 118 176 194 211 163 1007 3733 219

9 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 939 775 920 2634 152 173 179 153 222 199 1078 3712 240

10 WHITEHALL-YEARLING 824 876 856 2556 177 192 170 209 201 205 1154 3710 242

11 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 905 887 874 2666 169 166 169 176 149 169 998 3664 288

12 GROVEPORT MADISON 798 834 935 2567 189 193 189 210 155 157 1093 3660 292

13 NEW ALBANY 809 896 786 2491 153 245 146 174 151 166 1035 3526 426

14 LANCASTER 846 890 797 2533 135 143 180 190 146 141 935 3468 484

15 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 866 962 737 2565 157 147 108 124 109 120 765 3330 622

16 GRANVILLE 673 762 794 2229 163 146 181 112 146 155 903 3132 820

TOTAL PINS: 14149 14590 14354 43093 2709 2902 2657 2797 2738 2834 16637 59730

FIELD AVERAGE: 884.31 911.88 897.13 2693.31 169.31 181.38 166.06 174.81 171.13 177.13 1039.81 3733.13



OHSAA Boys Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 21, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Individual
Head Coach: SCOTT MORRISON

214 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BIG WALNUT AIDAN FURUKAWA 9 204 161 193 558

BIG WALNUT ADAM WILHELM 11 138 150 157 445

614-315-6471 redlegs13@yahoo.com Ind

GOLDEN EAGLES RED/GOLD 4 2 2 2

Individual
Head Coach: ART SUSI

252 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BRIGGS TYLER LUMBARD 11 169 225 223 617

614-204-0467 mrartsusi@yahoo.com Ind

BRUINS PURPLE/GOLD 5 1 1 1

BIG WALNUT

BRIGGS



OHSAA Boys Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 21, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Individual
Head Coach: DARIN HALSTEAD

704 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

DELAWARE HAYES CJ DEEL 10 189 179 192 560

740-815-4514 khalstead@wowway.com Ind

PACERS BLACK/ORANGE 5 1 1 1

Individual
Head Coach: MARTY MANSFIELD-JOHNSON

502 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

EASTMOOR ACADEMY AMARI PATTERSON 12 195 221 195 611

614-599-7653 myturnnn@yahoo.com Ind

WARRIORS RED/BLUE/WHITE 5 1 1 1

EASTMOOR ACADEMY

DELAWARE HAYES



OHSAA Boys Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 21, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: YVONNE QUIERO

Asst. Coach: JAKE MCKNIGHT

876 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

GAHANNA LINCOLN DEANDRE QUIERO 12 234 214 170 618

GAHANNA LINCOLN KEVIN FOIT 11 204 185 170 559

GAHANNA LINCOLN EDDY PAX 11 183 228 180 591

GAHANNA LINCOLN CHARLIE RICHARDSON 12

GAHANNA LINCOLN JAXSON LEALAND 9 200 237 195 632

GAHANNA LINCOLN DARRELL FIRKS 12 146 178 180 504

GAHANNA LINCOLN Substitution n/a

614-208-1001 yquiero97@gmail.com Team Total 967 1042 895 2904
GOLDEN LIONS BLUE/GOLD 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: AL SOWARDS

Asst. Coach: RITA RESEK

666 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

GRANVILLE ADAM SZCZYT 11 103 155 258

GRANVILLE PARKER SHERMAN 11 131 142 195 468

GRANVILLE DREW OTT 11 138 128 266

GRANVILLE KOBE HOOKER 12 112 154 161 427

GRANVILLE KYLE NEELEY 11 189 203 155 547

GRANVILLE KEEGAN PAINTER 10 135 128 263

GRANVILLE Substitution n/a

740-366-7227 asowardscoach@granvilleschools.orgTeam Total 673 762 794 2229
BLUE ACES NAVY/WHITE 0 5 5 5

981202 2904

2229163 146 181 112 146 155

144 148 147 158 182

GAHANNA LINCOLN

3885

903 3132

GRANVILLE



OHSAA Boys Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 21, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: CHRISTI MIDDENDORF

Asst. Coach: TODD RATHBURN

682 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

GROVEPORT MADISON BRANDON CORDLE 12 123 123

GROVEPORT MADISON JAMELL MITCHELL 12 146 177 323

GROVEPORT MADISON JOHNNIE BLANTON 12 165 126 196 487

GROVEPORT MADISON HUNTER RATHBURN 11 168 160 193 521

GROVEPORT MADISON JOHN MAYNARD 12 191 227 210 628

GROVEPORT MADISON MITCHELL ASHBURN 12 151 175 159 485

GROVEPORT MADISON Substitution n/a

614-769-3750 cmiddy3@gmail.com Team Total 798 834 935 2567
CRUISERS RED/BLACK 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: ARTHUR SHORT

Asst. Coach: COLLIN HAMILTON

686 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP CHASE CRAWFORD 11 211 180 202 593

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP AJ SOBONY 12 166 246 145 557

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP MATT BROOKER 11 155 142 297

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP AIDEN JORDAN 10 157 242 149 548

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BRYSON SHORT 10 177 152 112 441

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP MIKE BROOKER 11 129 129

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP Substitution n/a

614-560-9686 ashort@ccgroup-inc.com Team Total 866 962 737 2565
RANGERS GREEN/GOLD 0 5 5 5

2567189 193 189 210 155

3330

1093 3660157

109157 147 108 124 2565765120

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP

GROVEPORT MADISON



OHSAA Boys Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 21, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: JOHN THOMPSON

Asst. Coach: JIM YABROFF

713 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

HILLIARD BRADLEY BRANDON DEVER 12 178 195 236 609

HILLIARD BRADLEY CARSON DEVER 9 217 217

HILLIARD BRADLEY ZANDER DIETZ 12 154 252 200 606

HILLIARD BRADLEY JOE DWYER 12 267 212 238 717

HILLIARD BRADLEY NICK CURRAN 12 162 162

HILLIARD BRADLEY NICK CARUSO 11 185 180 126 491

HILLIARD BRADLEY Substitution n/a 190 190

614-218-1498 HBJaguarsBowling@gmail.com@gmail.comTeam Total 946 1029 1017 2992
Jaguars ROYAL BLUE/BLACK/SILVER 0 5 5 5

Individual
Head Coach: JILL LOGAN

717 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

HILLIARD DARBY ZACH BRANDEWIE 12 180 190 176 546

614-562-1602 jill_logan@hboe.org Ind

PANTHERS BLACK/COLUMBIA BLUE/WHITE5 1 1 1

204 259 174 202 4169149 189 29921177

HILLIARD DARBY

HILLIARD BRADLEY



OHSAA Boys Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 21, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: JASIN JASINSKI

Asst. Coach: RYAN BREMER

716 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

HILLIARD DAVIDSON BEN CURRY 12 173 148 137 458

HILLIARD DAVIDSON OWEN SAVAGE 12 181 165 346

HILLIARD DAVIDSON KADEN MILLER 12 178 244 167 589

HILLIARD DAVIDSON CAELAN GUTHRIE 9 208 161 257 626

HILLIARD DAVIDSON NICHOLAS BREMER 9 165 169 144 478

HILLIARD DAVIDSON DEREK WELLMAN 9 169 169

HILLIARD DAVIDSON Substitution n/a

614-875-2703 jasinjasinski@yahoo.com Team Total 905 887 874 2666
WILDCATS ROYAL BLUE/WHITE 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: RUSTY WALTER

Asst. Coach: JIM WALTER

796 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

JONATHAN ALDER NATHAN CLARK 12 200 228 224 652

JONATHAN ALDER JACKSON LANE 12 171 255 169 595

JONATHAN ALDER LEVI HONIGFORD 11 154 170 146 470

JONATHAN ALDER DOMINIC DELLAPINA 11 219 166 151 536

JONATHAN ALDER JOHN JORDAN 11 139 188 327

JONATHAN ALDER MATT MCMILLEN 11

JONATHAN ALDER Substitution n/a 146 146

614-204-9384 rustywalter@hotmail.comTeam Total 883 965 878 2726
PIONEERS BLACK/SCARLET 0 5 5 5

2666

145 118 176 194 211

169 166 169 176

JONATHAN ALDER

149 169

163

998 3664

1007 37332726

HILLIARD DAVIDSON



OHSAA Boys Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 21, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: WENDY RUSSELL

Asst. Coach: PAM BOSSER

838 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

LANCASTER JACK KEMPTON 11 183 186 157 526

LANCASTER TYLER OLSON 10 136 136

LANCASTER NICK EGGLESTON 11 140 161 132 433

LANCASTER BRYCE KALE 11 209 243 180 632

LANCASTER DREW SCOTT 11 178 159 146 483

LANCASTER SHAWN WINCE 11 141 182 323

LANCASTER Substitution n/a

740-407-2969 wendy.russell@live.com Team Total 846 890 797 2533
GOLDEN GALES BLUE/GOLD 0 5 5 5

Individual
Head Coach: BEN SCHNEIDER

892 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

LONDON RONALD SMITH 12 182 147 230 559

937-418-2316 ben.schneider@london.k12.oh.usInd

RED RAIDERS RED/WHITE 5 1 1 1

LONDON

LANCASTER

146 141135 143 180 190 935 34682533



OHSAA Boys Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 21, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: COREY CHATMAN

Asst. Coach: SCOTT MCCRERY

690 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MARION HARDING CADEN MILLISOR 11 166 190 212 568

MARION HARDING JORDAN HENSLEY 10 135 216 232 583

MARION HARDING ELI COX 12 234 246 232 712

MARION HARDING GAGE WARREN 11 219 210 195 624

MARION HARDING JAYDEN COMBS 10 189 163 172 524

MARION HARDING CAMERON RAYNER 10

MARION HARDING Substitution n/a

419-612-3699 cchatman@mcspresidents.orgTeam Total 943 1025 1043 3011
PRESIDENTS (Prexies) RED/BLACK 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: MIKE GEER

Asst. Coach: CARL HILL

970 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MARYSVILLE GUNNER SMITH 12 176 173 198 547

MARYSVILLE CHRIS TOMPKINS 11 194 183 200 577

MARYSVILLE JOSH GEER 12 167 215 233 615

MARYSVILLE ETHAN MOELLER 10 148 148

MARYSVILLE DALE BARKER 10 212 192 183 587

MARYSVILLE COLIN SHERWOOD 11 179 192 371

MARYSVILLE Substitution n/a

937-594-8991 mikeusoh@gmail.com Team Total 897 942 1006 2845
MONARCHS RED/BLUE 0 5 5 5

4195

3899

173 30111184

150 169 2845

214 179 201 214 203

181 222 177 155 1054

MARYSVILLE

MARION HARDING



OHSAA Boys Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 21, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Individual
Head Coach: WILLIAM MARSHALL

1032 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MIFFLIN OWEN MENSAH 11 228 141 132 501

614-390-1058 Nitroplayer87@msn.com Ind

PUNCHERS BLUE/WHITE/ROYAL BLUE 5 1 1 1

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: JESS BILLER

Asst. Coach: JAMES PACK

1086 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

NEW ALBANY ELLIOT GREER 11 182 244 187 613

NEW ALBANY DAMON JOLLY 12 136 134 270

NEW ALBANY NOBLE CONN 11 201 160 122 483

NEW ALBANY LUCAS BURNARD 10 171 191 362

NEW ALBANY LIAM HARPER 10 167 165 332

NEW ALBANY COLE DYBIK 12 174 174

NEW ALBANY Substitution n/a 119 138 257

614-439-8850 Jess@eaglesbowling.com Team Total 809 896 786 2491
EAGLES DARK MAROON/VEGAS GOLD0 5 5 5

3526151 2491166153 245 146 174 1035

MIFFLIN

NEW ALBANY



OHSAA Boys Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 21, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Individual
Head Coach: CORY SMART

1088 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

NEWARK GAVIN HURD 11 187 161 165 513

740-405-1677 csmart300@yahoo.com Ind

WILDCATS CRIMSON/WHITE 5 1 1 1

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: M NOLE 

Asst. Coach: CHRIST PEGOTT

1203 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

OLENTANGY LIBERTY NICK BATESON 12 127 127

OLENTANGY LIBERTY MATTHEW LAWRENCE 12 144 150 155 449

OLENTANGY LIBERTY ETHAN SHEK 11 180 169 187 536

OLENTANGY LIBERTY DAVID HART 11 139 221 151 511

OLENTANGY LIBERTY CARTER STREET 11 288 226 268 782

OLENTANGY LIBERTY AUSTIN WARNECKE 10 144 144

OLENTANGY LIBERTY Substitution n/a 129 129

614 315 3788 steven.nole@gmail.com Team Total 878 910 890 2678
PATRIOTS BLUE/SILVER 0 5 5 5

183 1104 2678178 157227 141 218 3782

OLENTANGY LIBERTY

NEWARK



OHSAA Boys Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 21, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: RODNEY PALMER

Asst. Coach: QUINCY WALKER

1211 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

OLENTANGY ORANGE NICK KICAS 11 174 228 188 590

OLENTANGY ORANGE BOBBY DREXEL 9 189 154 200 543

OLENTANGY ORANGE JAYDON GOLDENBERG 11 181 186 177 544

OLENTANGY ORANGE JAKE BURRE 11 231 194 226 651

OLENTANGY ORANGE MARCUS TURNER 12 222 168 193 583

OLENTANGY ORANGE SETH JACOBS 10

OLENTANGY ORANGE Substitution n/a

614-657-4013 rodney.palmer@dell.comTeam Total 997 930 984 2911
Pioneers BLUE/ORANGE 0 5 5 5

Individual
Head Coach: JASON ROACH

1254 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL JARED BADEN 10 178 163 136 477

614-905-9695 jason_roach@plsd.us Ind

TIGERS PURPLE/WHITE 5 1 1 1

2911193155 166 157 160 1041 3952210

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL

OLENTANGY ORANGE



OHSAA Boys Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 21, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: MICHAEL ROSSI

Asst. Coach: NED BASSINGER

1255 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

PICKERINGTON NORTH ALEX ZUMOCK 12 176 165 173 514

PICKERINGTON NORTH KYLE ROBERTS 12

PICKERINGTON NORTH ETHAN YURKO 11 259 161 221 641

PICKERINGTON NORTH JACK RODGERS 11 176 227 210 613

PICKERINGTON NORTH JACOB NEUBAUER 10 224 179 167 570

PICKERINGTON NORTH ETHAN GRUNDY 11 143 133 171 447

PICKERINGTON NORTH Substitution n/a

614-354-9064 michael_rossi@plsd.us Team Total 978 865 942 2785
PANTHERS BLACK/GRAY/PURPLE 0 5 5 5

Individual
Head Coach: JAMIE GAPEN

1290 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

REYNOLDSBURG CRISTOFER WEATHERLY 12 153 202 148 503

614-519-6843 jgapen@aaaohio.com Ind

RAIDERS PURPLE/GOLD 5 1 1 1

233 27851128 3913214178 162 148

PICKERINGTON NORTH

193

REYNOLDSBURG



OHSAA Boys Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 21, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Individual

Head Coach: MIRANDA SINGER

1348 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

ST FRANCIS DE SALES CADEN LESTER 10 170 209 191 570

ST FRANCIS DE SALES BRYAN RITZLER 12 205 184 170 559

614-439-9410 Mssinger1995@gmail.comInd

STALLIONS PURPLE/WHITE 4 2 2 2

Individual

Head Coach: NICK BOLYARD

1526 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

TEAYS VALLEY RUSSELL ORRIS 12 277 180 206 663

614-314-5238 nbolyard@tvsd.us Ind

VIKINGS BLUE/GOLD 5 1 1 1

TEAYS VALLEY

ST FRANCIS DE SALES



OHSAA Boys Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 21, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: JAMIE  WEST

Asst. Coach: MARK CANDELLA

1674 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WESTERVILLE SOUTH DOMINIC CANDELLA 10 182 165 173 520

WESTERVILLE SOUTH HENRY TRAN 12 230 230

WESTERVILLE SOUTH ETHAN GARY 11 235 137 184 556

WESTERVILLE SOUTH JUSTIN ANTHONY 9 190 190 194 574

WESTERVILLE SOUTH JACOB SPIEGEL 12 189 189

WESTERVILLE SOUTH ASHTON MELLQUIST 11 144 144

WESTERVILLE SOUTH Substitution n/a 143 139 139 421

614-824-7440 jamiewest2112@att.net Team Total 939 775 920 2634
WILDCATS RED/WHITE 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: TAVI NETOTIAN

1700 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WHITEHALL-YEARLING DAVID SATTLER 12 123 123

WHITEHALL-YEARLING NATHAN MCGRATH 11 139 165 183 487

WHITEHALL-YEARLING ELIAS ROZZELLE 12 199 163 176 538

WHITEHALL-YEARLING ALEXANDER SCOTT 11 201 205 162 568

WHITEHALL-YEARLING JACOB LEACH 9 161 211 212 584

WHITEHALL-YEARLING NICHOLAS MINER 12

WHITEHALL-YEARLING Substitution n/a 124 132 256

614-565-1272 netotian@aol.com Team Total 824 876 856 2556
RAMS BLACK/WHITE 0 5 5 5

WHITEHALL-YEARLING

3710

2634 3712

177 192 170 209 201 205 1154 2556

152 173 179 153 222 199 1078

WESTERVILLE SOUTH



OHSAA Boys Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 21, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Individual
Head Coach: SUSAN BOND

1741 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE CONNOR BURKE 12 185 175 181 541

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE SAMUEL KNUTH 11 154 127 171 452

614-596-7918 sbond@healthplan.com Ind

WOLVES ROYAL BLUE/BLACK 4 2 2 2

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE



OHSAA Boys Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 22, 2021
TQ - indicates member of State qualifying team; IQ - indicates State qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
1 CARTER STREET 11 OLENTANGY LIBERTY 288 226 268 782 IQ

2 JOE DWYER 12 HILLIARD BRADLEY 267 212 238 717 TQ

3 ELI COX 12 MARION HARDING 234 246 232 712 TQ

4 RUSSELL ORRIS 12 TEAYS VALLEY 277 180 206 663 IQ

5 NATHAN CLARK 12 JONATHAN ALDER 200 228 224 652 IQ

6 JAKE BURRE 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 231 194 226 651 TQ

7 ETHAN YURKO 11 PICKERINGTON NORTH 259 161 221 641

8 BRYCE KALE 11 LANCASTER 209 243 180 632

8 JAXSON LEALAND 9 GAHANNA LINCOLN 200 237 195 632

10 JOHN MAYNARD 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 191 227 210 628

11 CAELAN GUTHRIE 9 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 208 161 257 626

12 GAGE WARREN 11 MARION HARDING 219 210 195 624 TQ

13 DEANDRE QUIERO 12 GAHANNA LINCOLN 234 214 170 618

14 TYLER LUMBARD 11 BRIGGS 169 225 223 617

15 JOSH GEER 12 MARYSVILLE 167 215 233 615

16 ELLIOT GREER 11 NEW ALBANY 182 244 187 613

16 JACK RODGERS 11 PICKERINGTON NORTH 176 227 210 613

18 AMARI PATTERSON 12 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 195 221 195 611

19 BRANDON DEVER 12 HILLIARD BRADLEY 178 195 236 609 TQ

20 ZANDER DIETZ 12 HILLIARD BRADLEY 154 252 200 606 TQ

21 JACKSON LANE 12 JONATHAN ALDER 171 255 169 595

22 CHASE CRAWFORD 11 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 211 180 202 593

23 EDDY PAX 11 GAHANNA LINCOLN 183 228 180 591

24 NICK KICAS 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 174 228 188 590 TQ

25 KADEN MILLER 12 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 178 244 167 589

26 DALE BARKER 10 MARYSVILLE 212 192 183 587

27 JACOB LEACH 9 WHITEHALL-YEARLING 161 211 212 584

28 JORDAN HENSLEY 10 MARION HARDING 135 216 232 583 TQ

28 MARCUS TURNER 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 222 168 193 583 TQ

30 CHRIS TOMPKINS 11 MARYSVILLE 194 183 200 577

31 JUSTIN ANTHONY 9 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 190 190 194 574

32 JACOB NEUBAUER 10 PICKERINGTON NORTH 224 179 167 570

32 CADEN LESTER 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES 170 209 191 570

34 CADEN MILLISOR 11 MARION HARDING 166 190 212 568 TQ

34 ALEXANDER SCOTT 11 WHITEHALL-YEARLING 201 205 162 568

36 CJ DEEL 10 DELAWARE HAYES 189 179 192 560

37 RONALD SMITH 12 LONDON 182 147 230 559

37 BRYAN RITZLER 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES 205 184 170 559

37 KEVIN FOIT 11 GAHANNA LINCOLN 204 185 170 559

40 AIDAN FURUKAWA 9 BIG WALNUT 204 161 193 558

41 AJ SOBONY 12 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 166 246 145 557

42 ETHAN GARY 11 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 235 137 184 556

43 AIDEN JORDAN 10 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 157 242 149 548

44 KYLE NEELEY 11 GRANVILLE 189 203 155 547

44 GUNNER SMITH 12 MARYSVILLE 176 173 198 547

46 ZACH BRANDEWIE 12 HILLIARD DARBY 180 190 176 546

47 JAYDON GOLDENBERG 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 181 186 177 544 TQ

48 BOBBY DREXEL 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 189 154 200 543 TQ



OHSAA Boys Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 22, 2021
TQ - indicates member of State qualifying team; IQ - indicates State qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
49 CONNOR BURKE 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 185 175 181 541

50 ELIAS ROZZELLE 12 WHITEHALL-YEARLING 199 163 176 538

51 DOMINIC DELLAPINA 11 JONATHAN ALDER 219 166 151 536

51 ETHAN SHEK 11 OLENTANGY LIBERTY 180 169 187 536

53 JACK KEMPTON 11 LANCASTER 183 186 157 526

54 JAYDEN COMBS 10 MARION HARDING 189 163 172 524 TQ

55 HUNTER RATHBURN 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 168 160 193 521

56 DOMINIC CANDELLA 10 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 182 165 173 520

57 ALEX ZUMOCK 12 PICKERINGTON NORTH 176 165 173 514

58 GAVIN HURD 11 NEWARK 187 161 165 513

59 DAVID HART 11 OLENTANGY LIBERTY 139 221 151 511

60 DARRELL FIRKS 12 GAHANNA LINCOLN 146 178 180 504

61 CRISTOFER WEATHERLY 12 REYNOLDSBURG 153 202 148 503

62 OWEN MENSAH 11 MIFFLIN 228 141 132 501

63 NICK CARUSO 11 HILLIARD BRADLEY 185 180 126 491 TQ

64 JOHNNIE BLANTON 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 165 126 196 487

64 NATHAN MCGRATH 11 WHITEHALL-YEARLING 139 165 183 487

66 MITCHELL ASHBURN 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 151 175 159 485

67 NOBLE CONN 11 NEW ALBANY 201 160 122 483

67 DREW SCOTT 11 LANCASTER 178 159 146 483

69 NICHOLAS BREMER 9 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 165 169 144 478

70 JARED BADEN 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 178 163 136 477

71 LEVI HONIGFORD 11 JONATHAN ALDER 154 170 146 470

72 PARKER SHERMAN 11 GRANVILLE 131 142 195 468

73 BEN CURRY 12 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 173 148 137 458

74 SAMUEL KNUTH 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 154 127 171 452

75 MATTHEW LAWRENCE 12 OLENTANGY LIBERTY 144 150 155 449

76 ETHAN GRUNDY 11 PICKERINGTON NORTH 143 133 171 447

77 ADAM WILHELM 11 BIG WALNUT 138 150 157 445

78 BRYSON SHORT 10 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 177 152 112 441

79 NICK EGGLESTON 11 LANCASTER 140 161 132 433

80 KOBE HOOKER 12 GRANVILLE 112 154 161 427

81 COLIN SHERWOOD 11 MARYSVILLE 0 179 192 371

82 LUCAS BURNARD 10 NEW ALBANY 171 191 0 362

83 OWEN SAVAGE 12 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 181 165 0 346

84 LIAM HARPER 10 NEW ALBANY 0 167 165 332

85 JOHN JORDAN 11 JONATHAN ALDER 139 0 188 327

86 SHAWN WINCE 11 LANCASTER 0 141 182 323

86 JAMELL MITCHELL 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 0 146 177 323

88 MATT BROOKER 11 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 155 142 0 297

89 DAMON JOLLY 12 NEW ALBANY 136 134 0 270

90 DREW OTT 11 GRANVILLE 138 128 0 266

91 KEEGAN PAINTER 10 GRANVILLE 0 135 128 263

92 ADAM SZCZYT 11 GRANVILLE 103 0 155 258

93 HENRY TRAN 12 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 0 0 230 230

94 CARSON DEVER 9 HILLIARD BRADLEY 0 0 217 217 TQ

95 JACOB SPIEGEL 12 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 189 0 0 189

96 COLE DYBIK 12 NEW ALBANY 0 0 174 174



OHSAA Boys Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 22, 2021
TQ - indicates member of State qualifying team; IQ - indicates State qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
97 DEREK WELLMAN 9 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 0 0 169 169

98 NICK CURRAN 12 HILLIARD BRADLEY 162 0 0 162 TQ

99 ETHAN MOELLER 10 MARYSVILLE 148 0 0 148

100 AUSTIN WARNECKE 10 OLENTANGY LIBERTY 0 144 0 144

100 ASHTON MELLQUIST 11 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 0 144 0 144

102 TYLER OLSON 10 LANCASTER 136 0 0 136

103 MIKE BROOKER 11 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 0 0 129 129

104 NICK BATESON 12 OLENTANGY LIBERTY 127 0 0 127

105 BRANDON CORDLE 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 123 0 0 123

105 DAVID SATTLER 12 WHITEHALL-YEARLING 0 0 123 123

107 CHARLIE RICHARDSON 12 GAHANNA LINCOLN 0 0 0 0

107 MATT MCMILLEN 11 JONATHAN ALDER 0 0 0 0

107 CAMERON RAYNER 10 MARION HARDING 0 0 0 0 TQ

107 SETH JACOBS 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 0 0 0 0 TQ

107 KYLE ROBERTS 12 PICKERINGTON NORTH 0 0 0 0

107 NICHOLAS MINER 12 WHITEHALL-YEARLING 0 0 0 0

Field Totals 17143 17405 17220 51768

Field Average 178.5729 181.3021 179.375 179.75
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